Gardner-Webb (6-7,0-0 Big South) -vs- Georgia (5-8,0-0 SEC)
12/29/21 at Stegeman Coliseum, Athens, GA

Date: 12/29/21 Score By Period

Time: 7:00 PM

Attendance: 6,476 -
Site: Stegeman Coliseum, Athens, GA Georgia

1 2 Total
Gardner-Webb 44 33 77
31 29 60

Referees: Josue Nieves, Wil Howard, K.B. Burdett, Jr.

Gardner-Webb 77

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Terry,Lance * 34 3-10 1-5 7-7 0-1 1 0 1 1 1 1 14
15  Williams,Zion * 34 7-12 0-2 0-0 0-7 7 2 1 3 1 3 14
02  Sears,Jordan * 29 5-9 2-5 2-2 1-0 1 2 5 3 0 0 14
14 Reid,Kareem * 16 5-7 0-0 1-1 3-2 5 3 0 1 1 1 11
24  Dufeal,Ludovic * 29 1-3 0-1 2-2 3-8 11 5 6 2 1 1 4
23 Selden,Anthony 24 4-9 1-3 0-0 0-3 3 3 0 1 0 0 9
04  Williams,D'Maurian 18 3-6 3-4 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 2 0 0 9
11  Williams,Leon 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
01 Soumaoro,Julien 10 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 29-59 7-22 12-12 9-26 3% 16 16 13 4 6 77
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 18-33 54.55 % 4-14 28.57 % 4-4 100.00 %
Second Half 11-26 42.31 % 3-8 37.50 % 8-8 100.00 %
Total 29-59 49.2 % 7-22 31.8% 12-12 100.0 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: O times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 9
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 20 Largest Lead: 0 O
Georgia 60
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Bridges,Braelen * 28 7-13 0-0 3-4 3-4 7 0 0 0 1 1 17
03 Oquendo,Kario * 28 4-11 0-3 4-6 2-3 5 2 0 2 1 1 12
20 Baumann,Noah * 36 4-7 2-5 1-1 1-4 5 2 1 1 0 0 11
05  Wright,Christian * 30 3-9 0-2 1-2 1-0 1 3 3 3 0 1 7
10 Cook,Aaron * 28 2-10 0-5 1-2 0-3 3 1 5 3 1 1 5
01 Abdur-Rahim,Jabri 16 1-2 1-2 2-2 1-3 4 4 0 1 0 0 5
35 Baker,Tyrone 4 1-2 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
02 McDowell,Cam 14 0-3 0-1 1-2 0-2 2 2 2 1 0 1 1
04  McMillan,Tyron 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 2 0 0 0 0 0
15 Ridgnal,Dalen 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
12  Taylor,Josh 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0] 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 22-59 3-19 13-20 13-21 34 16 11 13 3 5 60
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-30 40.00 % 3-13 23.08 % 4-7 57.14 %
Second Half 10-29 34.48 % 0-6 0.00 % 9-13 69.23 %
Total 22-59 37.3% 3-19 15.8% 13-20 65.0 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 6

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 8 Largest Lead: 0 O



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Gardner-Webb Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Georgia
MISS 3PTR by TERRY,LANCE 19:45
REBOUND OFF by DUFEAL,LUDOVIC --
MISS 3PTR by DUFEAL,LUDOVIC 19:24
REBOUND OFF by REID,KAREEM --
GOOD JUMPER by REID,KAREEM(in the paint) 19:21 2-0 V2
19:21 FOUL by BAUMANN,NOAH
GOOD FT by REID,KAREEM 19:21 3-0 V3

19:02 3-2 V1 GOOD JUMPER by BRIDGES,BRAELEN(in the paint)
- ASSIST by COOK,AARON
TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,ZION 18:50

18:24 MISS 3PTR by OQUENDO,KARIO
== REBOUND OFF by BAUMANN,NOAH
18:13 MISS LAYUP by BRIDGES,BRAELEN(in the paint)
BLOCK by WILLIAMS,ZION 18:13
REBOUND DEF by DUFEAL,LUDOVIC -
TURNOVER by REID,KAREEM 18:01
18:01 STEAL by OQUENDO,KARIO

GOOD LAYUP by OQUENDO,KARIO(fastbreak)(in the
17:58 3-4 H1 paint)

TURNOVER by SEARS,JORDAN 17:45
17:45 STEAL by COOK,AARON
17:43 FOUL by COOK,AARON
17:43 TURNOVER by COOK,AARON
GOOD 3PTR by TERRY,LANCE 17:30 6-4 V2
17:19 MISS JUMPER by WRIGHT,CHRISTIAN(In the paint)
REBOUND DEF by REID,KAREEM -
GOOD JUMPER by SEARS,JORDAN 17:08 8-4 V4
FOUL by REID,KAREEM 16:59
SUB OUT by REID,KAREEM 16:59
SUB IN by SELDEN,ANTHONY 16:59
16:47 MISS 3PTR by COOK,AARON
REBOUND DEF by SELDEN,ANTHONY -
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,ZION 16:35
- REBOUND DEF by BRIDGES,BRAELEN
16:08 MISS 3PTR by COOK,AARON
BLOCK by TERRY,LANCE 16:08
REBOUND DEF by TERRY,LANCE =
MISS LAYUP by TERRY,LANCE(in the paint) 16:01

= REBOUND DEF by COOK,AARON
15:57 MISS 3PTR by WRIGHT,CHRISTIAN
= REBOUND OFF by BRIDGES,BRAELEN
15:53 8-6 V2 GOOD LAYUP by BRIDGES,BRAELEN(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by SEARS,JORDAN 15:42 11-6 V5
ASSIST by DUFEAL,LUDOVIC -
15:22 11-8 V3 GOOD LAYUP by BRIDGES,BRAELEN(in the paint)
- ASSIST by WRIGHT,CHRISTIAN

GOOD JUMPER by SEARS,JORDAN(in the paint) 15:07 13-8 V5

14:52 MISS 3PTR by OQUENDO,KARIO
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,ZION ==
MISS 3PTR by SEARS,JORDAN 14:39

== REBOUND DEF by BAUMANN,NOAH

14:29 MISS 3PTR by BAUMANN,NOAH
REBOUND DEF by DUFEAL,LUDOVIC ==
GOOD LAYUP by SELDEN,ANTHONY(in the paint) 14:09 15-8 V7

13:48 MISS JUMPER by BRIDGES,BRAELEN

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,ZION --
GOOD DUNK by TERRY,LANCE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 13:43 17-8 V9
ASSIST by WILLIAMS,ZION --
13:43 FOUL by OQUENDO,KARIO



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 13:43

13:43 SUB OUT by OQUENDO,KARIO
13:43 SUB OUT by WRIGHT,CHRISTIAN
13:43 SUB OUT by BRIDGES,BRAELEN
13:43 SUB IN by ABDUR-RAHIM,JABRI
13:43 SUB IN by MCDOWELL,CAM
13:43 SUB IN by MCMILLAN, TYRON

SUB OUT by SEARS,JORDAN 13:43

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,ZION 13:43

SUB OUT by DUFEAL,LUDOVIC 13:43

SUB IN by SOUMAORO,JULIEN 13:43

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,LEON 13:43

SUB IN by REID,KAREEM 13:43

GOOD FT by TERRY,LANCE(fastbreak) 13:43 18-8 V10
13:14 MISS JUMPER by COOK,AARON(in the paint)

- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

12:55 MISS LAYUP by MCDOWELL,CAM(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by REID,KAREEM -
12:54 FOUL by MCDOWELL,CAM

SUB OUT by TERRY,LANCE 12:54

SUB IN by SEARS,JORDAN 12:54

MISS 3PTR by SOUMAORO,JULIEN 12:35

-- REBOUND DEF by MCDOWELL,CAM
12:16 18-10 V8 GOOD JUMPER by COOK,AARON(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by SELDEN,ANTHONY 11:53
-- REBOUND DEF by ABDUR-RAHIM,JABRI
11:29 MISS JUMPER by COOK,AARON
-- REBOUND OFF by MCMILLAN,TYRON

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:25
11:25 SUB OUT by COOK,AARON
11:25 SUB IN by WRIGHT,CHRISTIAN
SUB OUT by SELDEN,ANTHONY 11:25
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,ZION 11:25
11:07 FOUL by WRIGHT,CHRISTIAN
11:07 TURNOVER by WRIGHT,CHRISTIAN
GOOD JUMPER by REID,KAREEM(in the paint) 10:55 20-10 V10
ASSIST by SEARS,JORDAN --
10:48 TURNOVER by WRIGHT,CHRISTIAN
STEAL by WILLIAMS,ZION 10:48

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,ZION(fastbreak)(in the paint) 10:44 22-10 V 12
ASSIST by SEARS,JORDAN =
10:22 22-13 V9 GOOD 3PTR by BAUMANN,NOAH
= ASSIST by MCDOWELL,CAM

MISS 3PTR by SEARS,JORDAN 10:04

REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,LEON --

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,LEON(in the paint) 10:00 24-13 V11
09:40 24-15 V9 GOOD LAYUP by WRIGHT,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by REID,KAREEM(in the paint) 09:23 26-15 V11

ASSIST by SOUMAORO,JULIEN --

FOUL by REID,KAREEM 09:06
09:06 MISS FT by MCDOWELL,CAM

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

09:06 SUB OUT by MCMILLAN,TYRON
09:06 SUB OUT by BAUMANN,NOAH
09:06 SUB IN by RIDGNAL,DALEN
09:06 SUB IN by BRIDGES,BRAELEN

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,LEON 09:06

SUB OUT by REID,KAREEM 09:06

SUB IN by TERRY,LANCE 09:06

SUB IN by DUFEAL,LUDOVIC 09:06

09:06 26-16 V 10 GOOD FT by MCDOWELL,CAM
MISS 3PTR by TERRY,LANCE 08:58



-- REBOUND DEF by ABDUR-RAHIM,JABRI
08:49 26-19 V7 GOOD 3PTR by ABDUR-RAHIM,JABRI
-- ASSIST by WRIGHT,CHRISTIAN
GOOD 3PTR by SEARS,JORDAN 08:37 29-19 V10
ASSIST by DUFEAL,LUDOVIC --
08:27 29-21 V8 GOOD LAYUP by WRIGHT,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:27
08:27 SUB OUT by MCDOWELL,CAM
08:27 SUB IN by OQUENDO,KARIO
SUB OUT by SOUMAORO,JULIEN 08:27
SUB IN by SELDEN,ANTHONY 08:27
GOOD JUMPER by SEARS,JORDAN 08:12 31-21 V10
07:45 MISS JUMPER by BRIDGES,BRAELEN(in the paint)
- REBOUND OFF by OQUENDO,KARIO
FOUL by SELDEN,ANTHONY 07:42
07:42 MISS FT by OQUENDO,KARIO
= REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:42 MISS FT by OQUENDO,KARIO
REBOUND DEF by DUFEAL,LUDOVIC =
07:17 FOUL by WRIGHT,CHRISTIAN
GOOD FT by TERRY,LANCE 07:17 32-21 V11
GOOD FT by TERRY,LANCE 07:17 33-21 V12
06:59 TURNOVER by WRIGHT,CHRISTIAN
STEAL by TERRY,LANCE 06:59
MISS LAYUP by TERRY,LANCE(in the paint) 06:55
06:55 BLOCK by OQUENDO,KARIO
REBOUND OFF by TEAM =
06:55 SUB OUT by WRIGHT,CHRISTIAN
06:55 SUB IN by COOK,AARON
06:55 SUB OUT by ABDUR-RAHIM,JABRI
06:55 SUB IN by BAUMANN,NOAH
GOOD LAYUP by DUFEAL,LUDOVIC(in the paint) 06:49 35-21 V14
ASSIST by SEARS,JORDAN =
FOUL by SEARS,JORDAN 06:34
SUB OUT by SEARS,JORDAN 06:34
SUB IN by SOUMAORO,JULIEN 06:34

06:25 35-23 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by BRIDGES,BRAELEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by COOK,AARON

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,ZION(in the paint) 06:05 37-23 V14
ASSIST by DUFEAL,LUDOVIC -
05:54 MISS 3PTR by COOK,AARON
REBOUND DEF by TEAM -
05:50 SUB OUT by OQUENDO,KARIO
05:50 SUB IN by MCDOWELL,CAM
MISS LAYUP by SELDEN,ANTHONY((in the paint) 05:37
- REBOUND DEF by MCDOWELL,CAM
05:15 TURNOVER by BAUMANN,NOAH
STEAL by WILLIAMS,ZION 05:15
GOOD DUNK by WILLIAMS,ZION(fastbreak)(in the paint) 05:11 39-23 V 16
05:11 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
04:41 TURNOVER by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,ZION(in the paint) 04:23

-- REBOUND DEF by RIDGNAL,DALEN
04:15 39-26 V 13 GOOD 3PTR by BAUMANN,NOAH((fastbreak)
-- ASSIST by COOK,AARON

FOUL by WILLIAMS,ZION 04:14
04:14 SUB OUT by RIDGNAL,DALEN
04:14 SUB IN by ABDUR-RAHIM,JABRI
SUB OUT by SOUMAORO,JULIEN 04:14
SUB IN by SEARS,JORDAN 04:14

04:14 39-27 V 12 GOOD FT by BAUMANN,NOAH((fastbreak)
TURNOVER by SEARS,JORDAN 03:57



REBOUND DEF by SELDEN,ANTHONY
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,ZION

SUB IN by SOUMAORO,JULIEN

MISS 3PTR by SEARS,JORDAN
REBOUND OFF by SEARS,JORDAN
GOOD 3PTR by SELDEN,ANTHONY
ASSIST by SEARS,JORDAN

FOUL by SELDEN,ANTHONY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by SELDEN,ANTHONY(in the paint)

ASSIST by SOUMAORO,JULIEN

REBOUND DEF by SOUMAORO,JULIEN

MISS JUMPER by SELDEN,ANTHONY(in the paint)

SUB OUT by SELDEN,ANTHONY
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,ZION
TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,ZION

STEAL by WILLIAMS,ZION
MISS 3PTR by SOUMAORO,JULIEN

SUB OUT by SOUMAORO,JULIEN
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,LEON
TURNOVER by SEARS,JORDAN

03:57
03:49
03:43
03:43
03:35

03:31
03:03
03:03
03:03
03:03
02:46

02:31

02:07

01:50
01:49
01:49
01:49
01:49
01:49
01:35
01:35
01:25
01:25
01:09
01:02
01:02
01:02
01:02
00:43
00:11

00:04

42-27 V 15

42-28 V 14
42-29 V 13
44-29 V 15

44-31 V 13

STEAL by MCDOWELL,CAM
MISS 3PTR by COOK,AARON

GOOD FT by ABDUR-RAHIM,JABRI
GOOD FT by ABDUR-RAHIM,JABRI

MISS 3PTR by MCDOWELL,CAM

REBOUND DEF by BRIDGES,BRAELEN

MISS JUMPER by BRIDGES,BRAELEN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ABDUR-RAHIM,JABRI
TURNOVER by ABDUR-RAHIM,JABRI

SUB OUT by ABDUR-RAHIM,JABRI

SUB IN by OQUENDO,KARIO

STEAL by BRIDGES,BRAELEN
TURNOVER by COOK,AARON

REBOUND DEF by OQUENDO,KARIO
FOUL by OQUENDO,KARIO
TURNOVER by OQUENDO,KARIO

MISS 3PTR by COOK,AARON

REBOUND OFF by BRIDGES,BRAELEN

GOOD JUMPER by BRIDGES,BRAELEN(in the paint)
ASSIST by MCDOWELL,CAM

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Gardner-Webb Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Georgia
20:00 SUB OUT by MCDOWELL,CAM
20:00 SUB IN by WRIGHT,CHRISTIAN
SUB OUT by SEARS,JORDAN 20:00
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,LEON 20:00
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,D'MAURIAN 20:00
SUB IN by REID,KAREEM 20:00
GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,D'MAURIAN 19:41 47-31 V 16
ASSIST by DUFEAL,LUDOVIC -
19:25 47-33 V 14 GOOD JUMPER by BAUMANN,NOAH
GOOD LAYUP by REID,KAREEM(in the paint) 19:05 49-33 V 16
ASSIST by TERRY,LANCE -
18:52 MISS JUMPER by BRIDGES,BRAELEN(in the paint)
BLOCK by REID,KAREEM 18:52
- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
18:42 MISS 3PTR by OQUENDO,KARIO

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,D'MAURIAN



MISS JUMPER by DUFEAL,LUDOVIC(in the paint)

TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,ZION

FOUL by WILLIAMS,D'MAURIAN
TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,D'MAURIAN
SUB OUT by REID,KAREEM

SUB IN by SELDEN,ANTHONY

MISS 3PTR by TERRY,LANCE

FOUL by DUFEAL,LUDOVIC

TURNOVER by TERRY,LANCE

GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,D'MAURIAN
ASSIST by DUFEAL,LUDOVIC

FOUL by DUFEAL,LUDOVIC

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by TERRY,LANCE

SUB OUT by DUFEAL,LUDOVIC

SUB IN by SEARS,JORDAN

SUB IN by REID,KAREEM

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,ZION
REBOUND OFF by REID,KAREEM
MISS JUMPER by REID,KAREEM(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by SEARS,JORDAN(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by REID,KAREEM

MISS JUMPER by REID,KAREEM(in the paint)

STEAL by REID,KAREEM

GOOD JUMPER by SELDEN,ANTHONY (fastbreak)(in the
paint)

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,D'MAURIAN

SUB IN by TERRY,LANCE

REBOUND DEF by SELDEN,ANTHONY

TURNOVER by SELDEN,ANTHONY

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,ZION

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,ZION
SUB IN by DUFEAL,LUDOVIC

49-35 V 14

49-37 V12

49-39 V 10

49-40 V9
49-42 V7

52-42 V10

52-43
52-44

V9
V 8

54-44 V 10

BLOCK by BRIDGES,BRAELEN

REBOUND DEF by OQUENDO,KARIO

GOOD LAYUP by BRIDGES,BRAELEN(in the paint)
ASSIST by COOK,AARON

GOOD LAYUP by OQUENDO,KARIO(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by OQUENDO,KARIO(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by OQUENDO,KARIO

MISS FT by BRIDGES,BRAELEN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by BRIDGES,BRAELEN

GOOD LAYUP by BRIDGES,BRAELEN(in the paint)
ASSIST by WRIGHT,CHRISTIAN

GOOD FT by BRIDGES,BRAELEN
GOOD FT by BRIDGES,BRAELEN

REBOUND DEF by BAUMANN,NOAH
MISS JUMPER by OQUENDO,KARIO
REBOUND OFF by WRIGHT,CHRISTIAN
MISS 3PTR by BAUMANN,NOAH

BLOCK by COOK,AARON

REBOUND DEF by BRIDGES,BRAELEN
TURNOVER by COOK,AARON

SUB OUT by BRIDGES,BRAELEN
SUB IN by MCMILLAN,TYRON

MISS JUMPER by WRIGHT,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)

STEAL by WRIGHT,CHRISTIAN

MISS JUMPER by COOK,AARON

FOUL by MCMILLAN,TYRON

SUB OUT by COOK,AARON
SUB IN by ABDUR-RAHIM,JABRI



GOOD JUMPER by TERRY,LANCE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DUFEAL,LUDOVIC
MISS LAYUP by TERRY,LANCE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DUFEAL,LUDOVIC

SUB OUT by REID,KAREEM
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,ZION

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by SELDEN,ANTHONY

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,D'MAURIAN

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,ZION(in the paint)
ASSIST by SEARS,JORDAN

GOOD FT by TERRY,LANCE

GOOD FT by TERRY,LANCE

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,ZION

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,D'MAURIAN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,ZION(in the paint)
SUB OUT by DUFEAL,LUDOVIC
SUB IN by REID,KAREEM

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,D'MAURIAN

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,ZION(in the paint)
FOUL by REID,KAREEM

SUB OUT by REID,KAREEM

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,ZION
SUB IN by SELDEN,ANTHONY
SUB IN by DUFEAL,LUDOVIC

MISS 3PTR by TERRY,LANCE
REBOUND OFF by DUFEAL,LUDOVIC

GOOD FT by SEARS,JORDAN

12:37 56-44 V 12

12:29

12:25

12:15

12:08
12:06
12:06
12:06
12:06
12:06
11:51
11:51
11:51
11:51
11:49
11:35
11:15
11:15
11:15
10:52
10:36
10:36
10:36
10:36
10:36
10:28
10:20
10:06
10:01
10:01
09:44

09:30
09:21
09:06
08:59
08:59
08:59
08:59
08:59
08:59
08:59
08:59
08:59
08:59
08:59
08:59
08:59
08:42
08:35
08:35
08:35

58-44

58-46

59-46
60-46

62-46

64-46

64-47

65-47

V 14

V12

V 13
VvV 14

V 16

V 18

V 17

V 18

MISS LAYUP by OQUENDO,KARIO(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MCMILLAN, TYRON
MISS LAYUP by MCMILLAN, TYRON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MCMILLAN,TYRON
MISS 3PTR by BAUMANN,NOAH

FOUL by MCMILLAN,TYRON
SUB OUT by MCMILLAN,TYRON
SUB IN by TAYLOR,JOSH

FOUL by ABDUR-RAHIM,JABRI

GOOD JUMPER by WRIGHT,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)
FOUL by ABDUR-RAHIM,JABRI

MISS 3PTR by ABDUR-RAHIM,JABRI

FOUL by WRIGHT,CHRISTIAN
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,JOSH
SUB OUT by BAUMANN,NOAH
SUB IN by RIDGNAL,DALEN
SUB IN by BRIDGES,BRAELEN

REBOUND DEF by BRIDGES,BRAELEN
TURNOVER by RIDGNAL,DALEN

MISS 3PTR by RIDGNAL,DALEN
REBOUND OFF by OQUENDO,KARIO
MISS JUMPER by OQUENDO,KARIO(in the paint)

FOUL by ABDUR-RAHIM,JABRI

MISS FT by WRIGHT,CHRISTIAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by ABDUR-RAHIM,JABRI
SUB OUT by OQUENDO,KARIO
SUB OUT by RIDGNAL,DALEN
SUB IN by MCDOWELL,CAM

SUB IN by COOK,AARON

SUB IN by BAUMANN,NOAH

GOOD FT by WRIGHT,CHRISTIAN

FOUL by MCDOWELL,CAM

SUB OUT by WRIGHT,CHRISTIAN



GOOD FT by SEARS,JORDAN
SUB OUT by SEARS,JORDAN
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,ZION

GOOD FT by TERRY,LANCE

GOOD FT by TERRY,LANCE

BLOCK by DUFEAL,LUDOVIC

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,ZION
TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,D'MAURIAN

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,ZION

FOUL by WILLIAMS,ZION

GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,D'MAURIAN
ASSIST by DUFEAL,LUDOVIC
FOUL by DUFEAL,LUDOVIC

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,ZION
SUB OUT by DUFEAL,LUDOVIC
SUB IN by SEARS,JORDAN
SUB IN by REID,KAREEM

GOOD LAYUP by REID,KAREEM(in the paint)

SUB OUT by REID,KAREEM
SUB IN by DUFEAL,LUDOVIC
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,D'MAURIAN(in the paint)

STEAL by DUFEAL,LUDOVIC

MISS JUMPER by SELDEN,ANTHONY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by DUFEAL,LUDOVIC

TURNOVER by DUFEAL,LUDOVIC

SUB OUT by SELDEN,ANTHONY

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,ZION

REBOUND DEF by DUFEAL,LUDOVIC

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD FT by DUFEAL,LUDOVIC

GOOD FT by DUFEAL,LUDOVIC

REBOUND DEF by DUFEAL,LUDOVIC
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,D'MAURIAN

66-47

67-47

68-47

68-49

68-51

71-51

71-52

73-52
73-54

74-54
75-54

V19

V 20

V21

V19

V17

V 20

V19

V21
V 19

V 20
V21

SUB IN by ABDUR-RAHIM,JABRI

TURNOVER by MCDOWELL,CAM
FOUL by ABDUR-RAHIM,JABRI

SUB OUT by ABDUR-RAHIM,JABRI
SUB IN by WRIGHT,CHRISTIAN

MISS LAYUP by MCDOWELL,CAM(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by WRIGHT,CHRISTIAN

GOOD LAYUP by COOK,AARON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BAUMANN,NOAH

GOOD JUMPER by BAUMANN,NOAH
ASSIST by COOK,AARON

SUB OUT by MCDOWELL,CAM
SUB IN by OQUENDO,KARIO
MISS FT by COOK,AARON
GOOD FT by COOK,AARON

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by OQUENDO,KARIO(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by COOK,AARON
TURNOVER by OQUENDO,KARIO

MISS JUMPER by WRIGHT,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BRIDGES,BRAELEN

MISS LAYUP by BRIDGES,BRAELEN(in the paint)
FOUL by BAUMANN,NOAH

SUB OUT by BRIDGES,BRAELEN

SUB IN by BAKER,TYRONE

MISS LAYUP by BAKER,TYRONE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by COOK,AARON



REBOUND DEF by DUFEAL,LUDOVIC
FOUL by DUFEAL,LUDOVIC
TURNOVER by DUFEAL,LUDOVIC

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,ZION
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,ZION(in the paint)

FOUL by DUFEAL,LUDOVIC
SUB OUT by DUFEAL,LUDOVIC
SUB IN by SELDEN,ANTHONY

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,ZION
MISS 3PTR by SELDEN,ANTHONY

FOUL by SELDEN,ANTHONY

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,ZION(in the paint)
ASSIST by WILLIAMS,D'MAURIAN
FOUL by SEARS,JORDAN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

75-56

75-57
75-58
77-58

77-59
77-60

V 19

V 18
V17
V 19

V 18
V 17

MISS LAYUP by OQUENDO,KARIO(in the paint)

SUB OUT by COOK,AARON
SUB IN by ABDUR-RAHIM,JABRI
MISS 3PTR by WRIGHT,CHRISTIAN

REBOUND DEF by ABDUR-RAHIM,JABRI
GOOD LAYUP by BAKER,TYRONE(in the paint)
ASSIST by BAUMANN,NOAH

MISS FT by BAKER, TYRONE

REBOUND DEF by BAUMANN,NOAH

GOOD FT by OQUENDO,KARIO
GOOD FT by OQUENDO,KARIO

GOOD FT by OQUENDO,KARIO
GOOD FT by OQUENDO,KARIO



